
Sunday, September 16, 2018Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

76F Clear 84%H 5mphENE
5K Off :7:33 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 11 265   Kuay Sullivan (F52) 1 F50-54     27:42.174 8:55.027:48 5.833.6

2 6 002   Dave Watson (M61) 6 M60-64     26:07.182 8:24.426:00 7.181.6

3 3 961   Brian Miller (M47) 3 M45-49     23:03.507 7:25.322:54 9.511.1

4 13 283   Ruben Reyes (M62) 12 M60-64     29:22.629 9:27.329:35 12.378.1

5 10 008   David Mask (M66) 10 M65-69     27:40.042 8:54.327:27 13.043.9

6 21 454   Betsy Palmer (F57) 4 F55-59     32:48.604 10:33.632:33 15.606.0

7 4 255   John Cosentino (M56) 4 M55-59     23:53.624 7:41.424:10 16.381.3

8 26 050   Chris Goins (M48) 19 M45-49     36:17.933 11:41.036:00 17.939.3

9 7 256   Rich Cronin (M50) 7 M50-54     26:08.798 8:24.926:30 21.201.5

10 27 448   Nika Brunk (F37) 8 F35-39     37:37.253 12:06.538:00 22.759.0

11 1 962   Justin Miller (M14) 1 M10-14     19:08.023 6:09.518:42 26.020.0

12 30 261   John Kramer (M56) 22 M55-59     38:18.332 12:19.837:50 28.332:35.7

13 2 011   Blair Casey (M31) 2 M30-34     21:57.718 7:04.122:30 32.280.3

14 19 257   Jeffrey Conklin (M55) 16 M55-59     31:20.737 10:05.430:30 50.745.8

15 18 449   Kumiko McCoy (F69) 3 F65-69     30:53.271 9:56.531:45 51.737.5

16 20 157   Phil Murch (M61) 17 M60-64     31:33.186 10:09.432:26 52.813.6

17 9 193   Julio Lopez (M62) 9 M60-64     27:35.352 8:52.828:30 54.655.5

18 33 145   Betsy Veneziano (F73) 10 F70-74     43:03.713 13:51.644:00 56.292.4

19 25 044   Amie Goins (F46) 7 F45-49     34:55.691 11:14.533:57 58.697.8

20 32 024   Carol Creech (F67) 9 F65-69     42:42.452 13:44.843:44 61.553.5

21 36 246   Sheila Holen (F47) 11 F45-49     51:53.069 16:42.053:00 66.933.3

22 14 345   Ryan Pogue (M47) 13 M45-49     29:31.664 9:30.228:10 81.665.9

23 12 089   John Nance (M70) 11 M70-74     28:11.648 9:04.526:30 101.652.0

24 5 155   Ruben Arevalo (M63) 5 M60-64     25:54.763 8:20.427:42 107.240.0

25 37 041   Kay Scott (F48) 12 F45-49     42:02.856 13:32.040:00 122.8612:03.2

26 8 039   Johnny Meyer (M9) 8 M01-09     26:33.472 8:32.924:10 143.470.0

27 29 003   Chris Lopez (M31) 21 M30-34     38:29.124 12:23.236:00 149.1211.6

28 28 005   Amanda Poland (M30) 20 M30-34     38:29.900 12:23.536:00 149.9010.5

29 15 061   David Short (M57) 14 M55-59     29:42.542 9:33.727:00 162.5414.3

30 16 995   Blake Bruser (F9) 2 F01-09     30:44.598 9:53.733:33 168.407.4

31 34 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M70) 24 M70-74     45:09.803 14:32.248:00 170.209.7

32 35 106   Robert Simpson (M63) 25 M60-64     46:41.725 15:01.850:00 198.2710.0

33 23 038   Sarah Meyer (F41) 6 F40-44     34:24.287 11:04.431:00 204.290.9

34 24 040   Charlie Meyer (M10) 18 M10-14     34:25.164 11:04.731:00 205.160.0

35 17 097   Nathan Bruser (M47) 15 M45-49     30:44.846 9:53.834:34 229.158.2

36 22 198   Yanira Lopez (F55) 5 F55-59     34:01.590 10:57.138:17 255.4120.1

37 31 258   Steven Johnson (M60) 23 M60-64     42:17.646 13:36.835:00 437.658.0

38 38 193   Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 26 M60-64     31:22.583 10:05.929:30 112.5827:42.2

20 18 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 962 Justin Miller (M14) 1 M10-14 Plano     19:08.023 6:09.5   19:08.0230.0 26.02 74.2%

2 011 Blair Casey (M31) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     21:57.718 7:04.1   21:58.0000.3 32.28 59.0%

3 961 Brian Miller (M47) 3 M45-49 Plano     23:03.507 7:25.3   23:04.6461.1 9.51 62.5%

4 255 John Cosentino (M56) 4 M55-59 Plano     23:53.624 7:41.4   23:54.9371.3 16.38 64.9%

5 155 Ruben Arevalo (M63) 5 M60-64 Carrollton     25:54.763 8:20.4   25:54.7630.0 107.24 63.6%

6 002 Dave Watson (M61) 6 M60-64 UK     26:07.182 8:24.4   26:08.8221.6 7.18 62.0%

7 256 Rich Cronin (M50) 7 M50-54 Arlington     26:08.798 8:24.9   26:10.2831.5 21.20 56.4%

8 039 Johnny Meyer (M9) 8 M01-09 Coppell     26:33.472 8:32.9   26:33.4720.0 143.47 61.6%

9 193 Julio Lopez (M62) 9 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:35.352 8:52.8   27:40.8615.5 54.65 59.2%

10 008 David Mask (M66) 10 M65-69 Lewisville     27:40.042 8:54.3   27:43.9353.9 13.04 61.2%

11 265 Kuay Sullivan (F52) 1 F50-54 Coppell     27:42.174 8:55.0   27:45.7523.6 5.83 62.6%

12 089 John Nance (M70) 11 M70-74 Rowlett     28:11.648 9:04.5   28:13.6462.0 101.65 62.5%

13 283 Ruben Reyes (M62) 12 M60-64 Carrollton     29:22.629 9:27.3   29:30.7598.1 12.37 55.6%

14 345 Ryan Pogue (M47) 13 M45-49 Carrollton     29:31.664 9:30.2   29:37.5845.9 81.66 48.8%

15 061 David Short (M57) 14 M55-59 Frisco     29:42.542 9:33.7   29:56.81614.3 162.54 52.6%

16 995 Blake Bruser (F9) 2 F01-09 Higland Village     30:44.598 9:53.7   30:51.9927.4 168.40 57.1%

17 097 Nathan Bruser (M47) 15 M45-49 Higland Village     30:44.846 9:53.8   30:53.0158.2 229.15 46.8%

18 449 Kumiko McCoy (F69) 3 F65-69 Euless     30:53.271 9:56.5   31:00.8187.5 51.73 71.8%

19 257 Jeffrey Conklin (M55) 16 M55-59 Arlington     31:20.737 10:05.4   31:26.5055.8 50.74 49.0%

20 157 Phil Murch (M61) 17 M60-64 Frisco     31:33.186 10:09.4   31:36.8063.6 52.81 51.3%

21 454 Betsy Palmer (F57) 4 F55-59 Carrollton     32:48.604 10:33.6   32:54.5546.0 15.60 56.5%

22 198 Yanira Lopez (F55) 5 F55-59 Farmers Branch     34:01.590 10:57.1   34:21.69520.1 255.41 53.0%

23 038 Sarah Meyer (F41) 6 F40-44 Coppell     34:24.287 11:04.4   34:25.1540.9 204.29 44.9%

24 040 Charlie Meyer (M10) 18 M10-14 Coppell     34:25.164 11:04.7   34:25.1640.0 205.16 45.9%

25 044 Amie Goins (F46) 7 F45-49 Garland     34:55.691 11:14.5   35:03.5277.8 58.69 46.2%

26 050 Chris Goins (M48) 19 M45-49 Garland     36:17.933 11:41.0   36:27.2509.3 17.93 40.0%

27 448 Nika Brunk (F37) 8 F35-39 Euless     37:37.253 12:06.5   37:46.2719.0 22.75 40.1%

28 005 Amanda Poland (M30) 20 M30-34 Carrollton     38:29.900 12:23.5   38:40.38210.5 149.90 33.6%

29 003 Chris Lopez (M31) 21 M30-34 Carrollton     38:29.124 12:23.2   38:40.72211.6 149.12 33.7%

30 261 John Kramer (M56) 22 M55-59 Plano     38:18.332 12:19.8   40:53.9962:35.7 28.33 40.5%

31 258 Steven Johnson (M60) 23 M60-64 Farmers Branch     42:17.646 13:36.8   42:25.6078.0 437.65 37.9%

32 024 Carol Creech (F67) 9 F65-69 Plano     42:42.452 13:44.8   42:45.9533.5 61.55 50.3%

33 145 Betsy Veneziano (F73) 10 F70-74 Carrollton     43:03.713 13:51.6   43:06.1112.4 56.29 55.1%

34 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M70) 24 M70-74 Carrollton     45:09.803 14:32.2   45:19.4829.7 170.20 39.0%

35 106 Robert Simpson (M63) 25 M60-64 Coppell     46:41.725 15:01.8   46:51.69110.0 198.27 35.3%

36 246 Sheila Holen (F47) 11 F45-49 Lewisville     51:53.069 16:42.0   51:56.3473.3 66.93 31.4%

37 041 Kay Scott (F48) 12 F45-49 Bedford     42:02.856 13:32.0   54:06.02912:03.2 122.86 39.3%

38 193 Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 26 M60-64 Farmers Branch     31:22.583 10:05.9   59:04.80627:42.2 112.58 52.0%

Average Finish Time: 32:58 Average Age Grade: 51.5%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


